1.3 POTENTIAL COASTAL IMPACTS

Although it is hard to quantify the predicted changes, it is agreed that the
combination of climate extremes temperature, precipitation, winds, sea
levels and how they are affected by longer -term changes that are
important for the future effects of global warming on coastal zones and
small islands (IPCC, 1995, p.9).

Storm surges, if they are severe, can flood low -lying coastal areas, reduce
the drainage rates of rivers and if accompanied by strong winds, enable

Figure 1.1 (a) The low case response for seasonal warming per degree
global warming over Australia. Contour interval 0.2 °C.
(source: Whetton et al, 1994, p.24)

Figure 1.1 (b): High case response for seasonal warming per degree global
warming over Australia. Contour interval 0.2 °C. (source:
Whetton et al, 1994, p.25)

7

sub region B

sub - region C

Figure 1.2: Sub - regions used for winter rainfall change over Australia.
(source: Whetton et al, 1994, p.29)

Table 1.1 Scenarios of rainfall change for locations in the Australian
region. Sub - regions are defined in Figure 1.2. 2030 and 2070

values are rounded to the nearest 10 %. (source: Whetton et al,
1994, p.21)

Season Region Response per Change Change
degree global in 2030 in 2070
warming

Summer Any location 0 to +10% 0 to +20% 0 to +40%
half year
(Nov. to
April)

Winter sub region A 0 to -5% 0 to -10% 0 to -20%
half year
(May to sub region B -5 to +5% -10 to +10% -20 to 20%
Oct.)

sub region C 0 to +5% 0 to +10% 0 to +20%

8

wave action to penetrate further on shore. It is still unsure how climate
change will affect the frequency, location and intensity of severe storms
(IPCC, 1995,p.9). However, modelling work done by McInnes and Hubbert
(1995) in Victoria, Australia shows that the intense low pressure systems
which occasionally effect the south -east coast of Australia may become
significantly more intense, both in winds and rainfall, under a regime of
higher sea surface temperature (Whetton et al., 1994 p.12).

While earlier studies of sea level rise used simple models of shifting the
land -sea boundary inward by the amount of the projected global rise it is